
UL 2161 Recognized Component

Pre-Wired Primary

Available in 30 and 60 mA, 120 and 277 V, High Power Factor and
12000 and 15000 V Models
(12000 and 15000 available only in 30 mA)

Heavy Duty Steel Construction

www.franceformer.com
2268 Fairview Blvd     PO Box 300      Fairview, TN 37062    voice  615-799-0551    fax  615-799-9670

PBKMGPBKMG-51-51
PBKMCGPBKMCG-51-51

Indoor/Outdoor Non-weatherproof
Internal Mount Electrode Housing
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email: france@franceformer.com

FRANCEFORMER

Catalog
Number VAC

Secondary   Pri
VA

Input
Volts

Wt.
Lbs.

NORMAL POWER FACTOR

Hz

Volts
Catalog
Number VAC

Secondary PRI
VA

Input
Amps

Wt.
Lbs.

Hz

277

4000

15030 PBKMG-51
12030 PBKMG-51

9030 PBKMG-51
  7530 PBKMG-51

120
120
120
120
120
120

120
120

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

15000
12000

9000

7500
6000
5000
4000

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

450

360
280

225
180
160
140
100

3.75

3.00
2.34
1.88
1.50
1.34

1.17
 .85

20
20
12
12

11

11
 9
 9

11.500
11.500
10.125

 8.500

5.000

3.625

3.620
3.620

4.178

3.080

10.000

8.625

7.000

10.625

9.250

7.620

2.5

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

120 60 9000
120
120
120
120
120

60
60
60
60
60

7500
6000
5000
4000
3000

540
450
360
300
240
180

4.50
3.75
3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50

21
21
15
15
11
11

15.125

11.875

10.125

3.625 3.447

3.080

13.625

10.375

8.625

14.250

11.000

9.250

1.63277
277

277

277
277
277
277

60
60

60
60
60
60
60

15000
12000

9000
7500

6000
5000
4000

30
30
30

30
30
30
30

450
360

280
225
190

160
140

1.30

1.01
.81

.69

.58

.51

277
277
277
277

60
60
60
60
60

9000
7500
6000
5000

60
60
60
60
60 540

420
370
300
240

1.95
1.63
1.34
1.08

.87

60
4000

60

120
120
120
120
120

60
60
60
60
60

9000

6000
7500

30
30
30
30
30

150
125
100

90
75

1.25
1.05

.84

.75

.63

13
13
13
13
12

60
60
60
60
60
60

9000
7500
6000
5000

60
60
60
60
60

75

250
300
200
170
135

.63
2.50
2.09
1.67
1.42
1.13

23
22
20
20
13

120
120
120
120
120
120
277

  6030 PBKMG-51
  5030 PBKMG-51
  4130 PBKMG-51
  3030 PBKMG-51 3000

10.125
10.125
10.125

 8.500

5.000

3.625
3.625

3.625

4.178

3.080
3.080

3.080
3.080
3.080

10.000

8.625
8.625
8.625
7.000

10.625

9.250
9.250
9.250

7.620

2.5

Volts mA L W H A B C D E

2.5
2.5

1.5
1.5

1.31.8
1.3

1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3

1.8

1.8

1.8
1.8

1.8

  9060 PBKMG-51
  7560 PBKMG-51
  6060 PBKMG-51
  5060 PBKMG-51
  4060 PBKMG-51
  3060 PBKMG-51

60
60
60
60
60
60

15.125

11.875

10.125

3.625
3.625
3.625
3.625
3.625

3.447

3.080
3.080
3.080

13.625

10.375

8.625

14.250

11.000

9.250

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3

15030 PBKMG-51
12030 PBKMG-51

9030 PBKMG-51

  7530 PBKMG-51
  6030 PBKMG-51

  5030 PBKMG-51
  4130 PBKMG-51

20
20
12
12
11
10
 9

11.500
11.500
10.125

 8.500

10.125

10.125
10.125

5.000

3.625

3.620

5.000

3.625
3.625
3.625

4.178

3.080
4.178

3.080
3.080

3.080
3.080

10.000

8.625
10.000

8.625

8.625

8.625
7.000

10.625

9.250

7.620

10.625

9.250
9.250
9.250

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.3
1.3

1.3
1.3

1.3
1.3
1.3

  9060 PBKMG-51
  7560 PBKMG-51
  6060 PBKMG-51
  5060 PBKMG-51
  4060 PBKMG-51

21
21
15
15
11

15.125

11.875

10.125

15.125

11.875

3.625
3.625
3.625
3.625
3.625

3.447

3.080
3.447

3.080
3.080

13.625

10.375

8.625

13.625

10.375

14.250

11.000

9.250

14.250

11.000

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3

HIGH POWER FACTOR

  9030 PBKMCG-51
  7530 PBKMCG-51
  6030 PBKMCG-51
  5030 PBKMCG-51

  4030 PBKMCG-51

5000
4000

mA L W H A B C D E
Case Dimensions

Case Dimensions

11.875 3.625 3.080 10.375 11.000 2.0 1.8 1.3
11.875 3.625 3.080 10.375 11.000 2.0 1.8 1.3
11.875 3.625 3.080 10.375 11.000 2.0 1.8 1.3
11.875 3.625 3.080 10.375 11.000 2.0 1.8 1.3
10.125 3.625 3.080 8.625 9.250 2.0 1.8 1.3

  4130 PBKMCG-51 4100 30 10

  9060 PBKMCG-51
  7560 PBKMCG-51
  6060 PBKMCG-51
  5060 PBKMCG-51
  4060 PBKMCG-51

  9060 PBKMCG-51 9000
  7560 PBKMCG-51
  6060 PBKMCG-51
  5060 PBKMCG-51

277
277
277

60
60
60

7500
6000
5000

250
300
200
170

60
60
60

1.09
.91
.73
.62

23
22
20
20

10.125 3.625 3.080 8.625 9.250 2.0 1.8 1.3

16.750 3.625 3.447 15.250 15.875 2.0 1.8 1.3
16.750 3.625 3.447 15.250 15.875 2.0 1.8 1.3

16.750 3.625 3.447 15.250 15.875 2.0 1.8 1.3
16.750 3.625 3.447 15.250 15.875 2.0 1.8 1.3

13.500 3.625 3.072 12.000 12.625 2.0 1.8 1.3
13.500 3.625 3.072 12.000 12.625 2.0 1.8 1.3
11.875 3.625 3.080 10.375 11.000 2.0 1.8 1.3

13.500 3.625 3.072 12.000 12.625 2.0 1.8 1.3
13.500 3.625 3.072 12.000 12.625 2.0 1.8 1.3

SECONDARY
GROUND

BMPG
BMPG

BMPG

UMPG
UMPG
UMPG

UMPG
OEG

BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
UMPG
UMPG

BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
UMPG

UMPG
UMPG
UMPG
BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
UMPG

SECONDARY
GROUND

BMPG
UMPG
UMPG
UMPG
UMPG

OEG

UMPG

BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
BMPG

BMPG
BMPG
BMPG
BMPG

BMPG = Balance Mid-Point Ground
UMPG = Unbalanced Mid-point Ground
OEG = One End Ground

A

H

W C D

B
L

E Mounting

.50 x .25 SLOT
4 PLCS
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